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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 : 
In re: : Chapter 11 
 :  
ELETSON HOLDINGS INC.,1 : Case No. 23-10322 (JPM) 
 :        
 :  
 Debtor. :  
 : 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

 
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE  

 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
    ) ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 
  JONATHAN COHEN, being duly sworn, deposes and says:  deponent is 
not a party to the action, is over 18 years of age and resides at Caldwell, New Jersey.  

 
On April 23, 2025, deponent served a copy of the following:  

a. Eletson Holdings Inc.’s Objection to Motion of Elafonissos Shipping 
Corporation for Relief from the Court’s Orders of January 29, 2025 and 
March 13, 2025 Pursuant to Fedeal Rule of Civil Procedure 60(b)(4) and 
Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9024 [Docket No. 1622]. 

 
1  Prior to November 19, 2024, the Debtors in these cases were:  Eletson Holdings Inc., Eletson Finance 

(US) LLC, and Agathonissos Finance LLC.  On March 5, 2025, the Court entered a final decree and 
order closing the chapter 11 cases of Eletson Finance (US) LLC and Agathonissos Finance 
LLC.  Commencing on March 5, 2025, all motions, notices, and other pleadings relating to any of the 
Debtors shall be filed in the chapter 11 case of Eletson Holdings Inc.  The Debtor’s mailing address is 
c/o Togut, Segal & Segal LLP, One Penn Plaza, Suite 3335, New York, New York 10119 
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upon each of the parties listed on the annexed service list by either ECF Notification 
and/or by electronic mail.   
 
 
         /s/ Jonathan Cohen   
        JONATHAN COHEN  
Sworn to me before this 
29th day of April 2025 
 
/s/ Cynthia M. Sotomayor  
NOTARY PUBLIC 
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SERVICE LIST  
 
By E-Mail Transmission:  
 
U.S. Trustee, Region II 
Daniel.Rudewicz@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for the Debtors 
Alyssa Florence Conn, Esq. 
aconn@reedsmith.com 
 
Louis M. Solomon, Esq. 
LSolomon@reedsmith.com  
 
Andrew Buck, Esq. 
ABuck@reedsmith.com  
 
Paul Singer, Esq. 
PSinger@reedsmith.com  
 
Michael B. Galibois, Esq. 
MGalibois@reedsmith.com 
 
EletsonBankruptcyTeam@reedsmith.com 
 
Jeffrey Margolin, Esq. 
jeff.margolin@hugheshubbard.com  
 
Derek Adler, Esq.  
derek.adler@hugheshubbard.com  
 
Elizabeth Zhou, Esq. 
elizabeth.zhou@hugheshubbard.com  
 
Counsel for Wilmington Savings Fund, FSB, as Trustee and Collateral Agent et al., 
 
Owen S. Haney, Esq. 
owen.haney@dechert.com  
 
David Hermann, Esq. 
David.Herman@dechert.com  
 
Stephen Zide, Esq. 
Stephen.Zide@dechert.com 
 
Gary Mennitt, Esq. 
gary.mennitt@dechert.com  
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Patrick Healy 
PHealy@wsfsbank.com 
 
Tina M. Moss, Esq. 
tmoss@perkinscoie.com 
 
Counsel for New Agathonissos Finance LLC. 
 
Paul B. Koepp, Esq.  
koepp@sewkis.com 
 
Robert J. Gayda, Esq.  
gayda@sewkis.com 
 
Lambertus H. Veldhuizen 
Bartveldhuizen@aquariusmaritime.co.uk 
 
Catherine LoTempio, Esq. 
lotempio@sewkis.com 
 
Counsel for Levona Holdings Ltd. 
 
Isaac Nesser, Esq. 
isaacnesser@quinnemanuel.com 
 
Eric Kay, Esq. 
erickay@quinnemanuel.com 
 
William Adams, Esq. 
williamadams@quinnemanuel.com 
 
Adam Spears 
adam@ace148.com 
 
Mayer S. Klein 
mklein@frankelrubin.com 
 
Counsel to Azure Entities 
 
c/o Watson Farley & Williams LLP 
Marcus Gordon, Esq. 
mgordon@wfw.com 
 
Katie Fisher, Esq. 
kfisher@wfw.com 
 
Anson Douglas, Esq. 
adouglas@wfw.com 
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John Kissane, Esq. 
jkissane@wfw.com  
 
c/o Moses & Singer LLP 
Alan Gamza, Esq. 
agamza@mosessinger.com 
 
Kent Kolbig, Esq. 
kkolbig@mosessinger.com 
 
Alexandra P. Kolod, Esq. 
apkolod@mosessinger.com 
 
Intrum Hellas 
c/o Chalos & Co., P.C. 
Briton P. Sparkman  
bsparkman@chaloslaw.com 
gmc@chaloslaw.com 
 
Counsel to OCM Maritime Entities 
 
c/o Oceanbulk USA 
Kira Bucca 
kbucca@oceanbulk.gr 
 
c/o Milbank LLP 
Matthew Brod 
MBrod@milbank.com 
 
Bryan Uelk 
BUelk@milbank.com 
 
Charles Fendrych 
CFendrych@milbank.com 
 
Other Parties: 
 
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas 
Rodney Gaughan 
rodney.gaughan@db.com 
 
Thompson Hine LLP 
c/o Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas 
John Bae, Esq. 
John.Bae@ThompsonHine.com  
 
Tracy Lee Gustafson 
Epistat1@gmail.com 
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TR I/XII/W J.FLEISCHMNN/DORETTE 
Philip Lawrence 
philip.lawrence@corient.com 
 
Aegean Baltic Bank S.A. 
special.credits@ab−bank.com 
 
Middle East Shipping Agencies Overseas Ltd. 
askordidis@gmail.com 
 
Hermes Acquisitions B Dac Serviced by Cepal Hellas 
wholesale hermes team@cepal.gr 
 
W. Curtin 
wcurtin@sidley.com  
 
D. McFaul 
dmcfaul@sidley.com  
 
Robert S. Velevis 
velevis@sidley.com 
 
C. Millman 
cmillman@kostelanetz.com  
 
C. Rule 
crule@kostelantz.com  
 
Moses Singer, LLP  
Counsel for Azure 
kkolbig@mosessinger.com 
apkolod@mosessinger.com  
agamza@mosessinger.com 
  
Elafonissos Shipping Corp. 
ioannis.zilakos@eletson.com 
 
Keros Shipping Corp. 
manolis.andreoulakis@eletson.com 
 
Laskarina Karastamati 
lascarina.karastamati@eletson.com 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr  
 
Vasilis Kertsikoff 
vassilis.kertsikoff@eletson.com 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr  
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Eleni Karastamati 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr  
 
Panagiotis Konstantars  
cmillman@kostelanetz.com 
crule@kostelanetz.com 
 
Vasileios Chadzieleftheriadis 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
vasilis.hadjieleftheriadis@eletson.com 
 
Konstantinos Chadzieleftheriadis 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
 
Ionnis Zilakos 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
 
Emmanouil Andreoulakis 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
 
Andrioanos Psomadakis-Karastamatis 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
 
Panox Paxinos  
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
 
Eleni Giannakopoulou 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
 
Niki Zilakou 
j.markianos@daniolos.gr 
 
Michael S. Lazaroff, Rimon, P.C. 
michael.lazaroff@rimonlaw.com 
 
John Markianos-Daniolos 
Daniolos Law Firm 
j.markianos@daniolos.g 
 
Charles Weller, Esq. 
Cweller@reedsmith.com 
 
Colin A. Underwood, Esq. 
CUnderwood@reedsmith.com 
 
Joshua M. Peles, Esq. 
jpeles@reedsmith.com 
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Peter Kennedy, Esq. 
pkennedy@reedsmith.com 
 
Claire Goldstein, Esq. 
Kimberly Crabbe-Adams, Esq. 
Claire.goldstein@harneys.comf 
Kimberly.crabbe-adams@harneys.com 
 
Russ Munro, Esq. 
ross.munro@harneysfiduciary.com 
 
Anthony Acampora, Esq. 
Anthony.acampora@rimonlaw.com 
 
professor@calavros.gr 
 
Counsel for Elafonissos Shipping Corporation 
 
Rolnick Kramer Sadighi LLP 
Lawrence M. Rolnick, Esq. 
Richard A. Bodnar, Esq. 
Frank T.M. Catalina, Esq. 
rbodnar@rksllp.com,  
fcatalina@rksllp.com 
lrolnick@rksllp.com 
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